FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-92) RECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1 1000°	22497		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Wilbur R. Primos James A. Primos, Jr. 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Primos, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address.		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: P.O. Box 12785		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Jackson State: MS ZIP: 39236-		
Other	City: <u>Jackson</u> State: <u>MS</u> ZIP: <u>39236</u> - 2785		
Execution Date: 30 November 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2/15/1998 SBURNS 00000014 061620 09206124	n, the execution date of the application is: 30 Nov. 1998 B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: L. Grant Foster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: FOSTER & FOSTER	□ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 602 East 300 South	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Salt Lake State: UT ZIP: 84102	06-1620 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT HE	E THIS SPACE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. L. Grant Foster Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of the state	Signature Signature Date Date		

REEL: 9634 FRAME: 0260

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO	Unknown
FILING DATE	Filed Herewith
INVENTORS	Wilbur R. Primos and James A. Primos, Jr.
ASSIGNEE	Primos, Inc.
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO	7539
TITLE	"Feathered Game Call Apparatus and Method"

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Inventors:

Wilbur R. Primos P.O. Box 12785 Jackson, Mississippi 39236-2785

James A. Primos, Jr. 126 Bridgewater Drive Madison, Mississippi 39110

Assignee:

Primos, Inc. P.O. Box 12785 Jackson, Mississippi 39236-2785

BACKGROUND OF THE ASSIGNMENT

INVENTORS have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled "Feathered Game Call Apparatus and Method."

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

1

PRIM7539\PAT-ASS

PATENT REEL: 9634 FRAME: 0261 **THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:**

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Primos. Inc.

the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application executed concurrently with this

assignment and to any reissues, divisions or continuations thereof, and hereby authorizes the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to Primos, Inc. for the sole

use of Primos, Inc., its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of Primos, Inc. such other

formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will

similarly execute any application papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or

reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything

necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to Primos, Inc. the whole right, title and interest in the invention

disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. Primos, Inc. is

hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where

such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute

International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file

and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention.

INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under

those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute

assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to Primos, Inc. as well as all other

2

necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

PRIM7539\PAT-ASS

REEL: 9634 FRAME: 0262

Signed at Acle	50~/	on New 30	, 1998.
		٠	
		with	
		Wilbur R. Primos	
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI)		
COUNTY OF HINDS	: ss.)		
On November 3 Wilbur R. Primos who is known executed it and acknowledge.	own to me to be the	person described in the	
		NOTARY PUBLI	Nardage C
[SEAL]		MY COMMISSION EX	PIRES MAY 21, 1999
Signed at	K801	on <u>November</u>	<u>30</u> , 1998.
		James A. Primos, J	fremo
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI)		
	: ss.		
COUNTY OF HINDS)		
James A. Primos, Jr. who is I who executed it and acknow therein.	known to me to be	the person described in	
		NOTARY PUBLIC	Hardace
FORALI		MY COMMISSION EXPIR	ES MAY 21, 199 9
[SEAL]			
PRIM7539\PAT-ASS		3	

RECORDED: 12/05/1998

PATENT REEL: 9634 FRAME: 0263